## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:

## REASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN JUDGE : PRUDENCE C. BEATTY'S PENDING MATTERS: TO CHIEF JUDGE STUART M. BERNSTEIN :

## GENERAL ORDER M-319

In the interest of furthering timely administration of pending matters, the chapter 11 case <u>In re: Quigley Company, Inc.</u> (case no. 04-15739) and its related adversary proceeding <u>In re: Quigley Company, Inc. vs. A.C. Coleman, et al.</u> (adv. no. 04-04262), both formerly assigned to Judge Prudence C. Beatty, shall be reassigned to Chief Judge Stuart M. Bernstein.

ORDERED the above matters are hereby reassigned to Chief Judge Stuart M. Bernstein.

Dated: New York, New York January 25, 2006

/s/ Stuart M. Bernstein

Chief Judge Stuart M. Bernstein